Docket No.



FORM PTO **1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exc

RL

102428444

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Nu Skin Enterprises, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Name: Nu Skin	Name: Nu Skin International, Inc.							
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address	4-21-0 S							
	☐ Merger		75 West Center Street							
☐ Security Agreemen	t Change of Name	-	State: <u>Utah</u> ZIP: <u>84601</u>							
☐ Other		Country: <u>U.S.A</u>	:							
Execution Date: Febru	ary 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):										
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:										
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ser. No. 08/422,493	B. Patent No.(s)	5,670,196 and 5,707,678							
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sean D. Solberg Internal Address: Customer Number 25763		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 3								
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)3 x \$40120 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
								Intellectual Property Department		8. Deposit Account number: 04-1420
	1500, 50 South Sixth Street ate: MN ZIP 55402-1498	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9. Statement and signatur	e.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 48,653										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:										
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231										

04/22/2003 LMUELLER 00000083 08422493

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment having an effective date of the later date signed below is made by and between Nu Skin Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 75 West Center Street, Provo, Utah 84601 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), and Nu Skin International, Inc., a Utah corporation having a place of business at 75 West Center Street, Provo, Utah 84601 (hereinafter "the Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and any and all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all additional related applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom ("the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications and resulting patent(s) issued therefrom;

WHEREAS, it is understood that the Assignor represents that the Assignor is the legal owner of the Assigned Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and the right to bring suit and recover against any third party for acts of infringement occurring before the date of this Assignment, and including all divisions, continuations,

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0854

continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or equivalents thereof in all pending applications therefore, all foreign counterparts thereof and all pending applications therefore, and any period of market exclusivity relating thereto, in and to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.
Executed on this 5th day of February 2003 at
Nu Skin Enterprises, Inc.
By Matthew Jorny Title: Vice President
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 5th day of February 2003.
(name)
Subscribed to and sworn to before
me this 5th day of February, 2003. AMY M. CLARK Notary Public State of Utah My Com. Expires Oct 5, 2006 75 West Center Street Provo UT 84601
Notary Seal
Executed on this 5th day of February 2003 at
Nu Skin International, Inc. By
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 5th day of February 2003.
(name)
Subscribed to and sworn to before
me this 5th day of February, 2003.
Notary Public Annual Amy M. CLARK Notary Public State of Utah My Com. Expires Oct 5, 2006 75 West Center Street Provo UT 84601

Notary Public Am JM. Clark

Notary Seal

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0855

Schedule 1

Application <u>Number</u>	Country	<u>Title</u>	<u>Priority</u>	<u>Status</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Patent No.	Issue <u>Date</u>
		Method for Microfiltration of					
08/422,493	U.S.	Milk or Colostral Whey		Abandoned	4/12/1995		
		Method for Microfiltration of	Continuation of				
08/687,772	U.S.	Milk or Colostral Whey	08/422,493	Issued	7/26/1996	5,670,196	9/23/1997
		Method for Microfiltration of					
08/630,452	U.S.	Milk or Colostral Whey	CIP of 08/422,493	Issued	4/11/1996	5,707,678	1/13/1998
PCT/US96/05110	PCT	Method for Microfiltration of Milk or Colostral Whey	08/630,452 08/422,493	Converted to National Apps	4/12/1996		
96912731.5	EP	Method for Microfiltration of Milk, Milk Serum, Colostrum, or Colostral Whey	PCT/US96/05110	Converted to National Apps	Oct-97	822,752	12/18/2002
306785	New Zealand	Method for Microfiltration of Milk, Milk Serum, Colostrum, or Colostral Whey	PCT/US96/05110	Issued	9/15/1997	306785	3/17/1999
55436/96	Australia	Method for Microfiltration of Milk, Milk Serum, Colostrum, or Colostral Whey Method for Microfiltration of	PCT/US96/05110	Withdrawn	9/11/1997		
54488/01	Australia	Milk or Colostral Whey	55436/96		7/18/2001		

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/21/2003 REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0856